

CNOVA N.V. 2016 Annual Report

AMSTERDAM, March 24, 2017, 07:45 CET — Cnova N.V. (Euronext Paris: CNV; ISIN: NL0010949392) ("Cnova" or the "Company") has published its Dutch annual financial report for the year ended December 31, 2016. The report was filed with the Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets (*Autoriteit Financiële Markten*) and is available on the Company's website, <u>www.cnova.com</u>.

The Company plans to publish its:

- 1st Quarter 2017 Net Sales on Thursday, April 13, 2017, at 07:45 CET,
- 2nd Quarter 2017 Net Sales and, separately, 1st Half 2017 Financial Results in July 2017, and
- 3rd Quarter 2017 Net Sales in October 2017.

About Cnova N.V.

Cnova N.V., one of the leading e-Commerce companies in France, serves 8.2 million active customers via its state-of-the-art website, Cdiscount. Cnova N.V.'s product offering of more than 20 million items provides its clients with a wide variety of very competitively priced goods, several fast and customer-convenient delivery options as well as practical payment solutions. Cnova N.V. is part of Groupe Casino, a global diversified retailer. Cnova N.V.'s news releases are available at www.cnova.com. Information available on, or accessible through, the sites referenced above is not part of this press release.

This press release contains regulated information (gereglementeerde informatie) within the meaning of the Dutch Financial Supervision Act (Wet op het financiael toezicht) which must be made publicly available pursuant to Dutch and French law. This press release is intended for information purposes only.

Cnova Investor Relations Contact:
Head of Investor Relations
+31 20 795 06 71
investor@cnova.com

Media Contact:
Head of Communications
+ 31 20 795 06 76

directiondelacommunication@cnovagroup.com